
Culture Vulture  

Culture Vulture SKU 70070 

Full Product Name Poon’s Chilli Vinegar Dressing 

 

Ingredients, with allergens in bold 

 

 

 

 

 

Ingredients: Chilli Oil (34%) (SOYBEAN Oil, 
Chilli, Onion, 
Fermented SOYBEANS (SOYBEANS, 
Water), Flavour Enhancer: E621, Salt, Sugar, 
Sichuan Pepper Powder), Light 
Soya Sauce (Water, 
Salt, SOYBEANS, WHEAT Flour, Preservative: 
E211, Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627), Vinegar 
(26%) (Water, Glutinous Rice, WHEAT Bran, 
Salt, Sugar), Sugar. 

 
 
May contain nuts, peanuts, crustaceans, 
sesame and sulphites. 
 
Nutritional Information per 100g: 
Energy 1345kJ/325kcal, Fat 27.1g, of which 
saturates 3.9g, Carbohydrate 13.6g, of which 
sugars 10.5g, Protein 5.1g, Salt 7.4g. 
 

 

May contain statements  
May contain crustaceans, sesame and 
sulphites. 

 

 

Net Quantity in grams 250 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage instructions Shake well before use.  Store in a cool, dry 
place. Refrigerate after opening and consume 
within 6 weeks. 

 

Manufacturer’s name and address  
Poon’s London 
Arch 18 Discovery Estate 
Spa Terminus 
St James’s Road 
London SE16 4RA 
 

 

 

  

Suitable for vegetarians Y 

 

Suitable for vegans Y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N 



Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for celery allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy 

sufferers 

N 

Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers N 

  

Free from alcohol If no, % and name Y 

Free from artificial colours if no, list 

numbers 

Y 

Free from artificial flavours, if no, list 

them 

Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627 

 

Date of last 

Review 

 Version 

Number 

  

28.05.2025  2   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Culture Vulture  

Culture Vulture SKU 70070 

Full Product Name Poon’s Extraordinary Chilli Oil 

 

Ingredients, with allergens in bold 

 

 

 

 

 

Ingredients: Rapeseed Oil (64%), Water, Salted 
Black SOYBEANS, Garlic, Ginger, Light 
Soya Sauce (Water, 
Salt, SOYBEANS, WHEAT Flour, Preservative: 
E211, Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627), Sugar, 
Crushed Chilli, Salt, Birdseye Chilli 

 
Nutritional Information per 100g: 
Energy 2791kJ/677kcal, Fat *69.3g, of which 
saturates 4.6g, Carbohydrate 2.7g, of which 
sugars 2.7g, Protein 9.5g, Salt 2.3g. 

 

May contain statements May contain crustaceans, sesame and 
sulphites. 

 

Net Quantity in grams 125g 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage instructions Stir well before use.  Store in a cool, dry place. 
Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 
weeks. 

 

Manufacturer’s name and address  
Poon’s London 
Arch 18 Discovery Estate 
Spa Terminus 
St James’s Road 
London SE16 4RA 
 

 

 

  

Suitable for vegetarians Y 

 

Suitable for vegans Y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for celery allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers Y 



Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy 

sufferers 

Y 

Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers N 

  

Free from alcohol If no, % and name Y 

Free from artificial colours if no, list 

numbers 

Y 

Free from artificial flavours, if no, list 

them 

Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627 

 

Date of last 

Review 

 Version 

Number 

  

28.05.2025  2   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Culture Vulture  

Culture Vulture SKU 70070 

Full Product Name Poon’s Premium First Extract Soy Sauce 

 

Ingredients, with allergens in bold 

 

 

 

 

 

Ingredients: Water, SOYBEAN (non-GMO), 
WHEAT, Salt, Yeast Extract 

 
Nutritional Information per 100g: 
Energy 291kJ/69kcal, Fat <0.5g, of which 
saturates 4.6g, Carbohydrate 4.4g, of which 
sugars 0.5g, Protein 12.5g, Salt 11.4g. 

 

May contain statements May contain crustaceans, sesame and 
sulphites. 

 

 

Net Quantity in grams 250ml 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage instructions Store in a cool dry place. 

Manufacturer’s name and address  
Poon’s London 
Arch 18 Discovery Estate 
Spa Terminus 
St James’s Road 
London SE16 4RA 
 

 

 

  

Suitable for vegetarians Y 

 

Suitable for vegans Y 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for celery allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy 

sufferers 

Y 



Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers N 

  

Free from alcohol If no, % and name Y 

Free from artificial colours if no, list 

numbers 

Y 

Free from artificial flavours, if no, list 

them 

Y 

 

Date of last 

Review 

 Version 

Number 

  

28.05.2025  2   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Culture Vulture  

Culture Vulture SKU 70070 

Full Product Name Poon’s WO Sauce 

 

Ingredients, with allergens in bold 

 

 

 

 

 

Ingredients: Rapeseed Oil, 
Onion, Tomato, Shrimp (22%) (Shrimp 
[CRUSTACEAN], Salt, Sugar, Vinegar), Sugar, 
Garlic, Wind-dried Bacon (4%) (Pork, Sugar, 
Pork Fat, Salt, Dark Soy Sauce [Water, 
Salt, SOYBEANS, WHEAT Flour, 
Colours: E150a, E150c, Flavour 
Enhancer: E621, Sugar, Stabiliser: E415], Rose 
Liqueur [Sorghum, Rose Flower, Water, Barley, 
Pea, Sugar], Spices, Preservative:E250), Chilli 
Flakes, Taekyung Red Pepper Powder. 

 
Nutritional Information per 100g: 
Energy 1619kJ/391kcal, Fat 32.6g, of which 
saturates 2.6g, Carbohydrate 16.2, of which 
sugars 14.9g, Protein 7g, Salt 5.2g. 

 

May contain statements May contain sesame and sulphites. 

 

 

Net Quantity in grams 125g 

Country of Origin UK 

Storage instructions Stir well before use.  Store in a cool, dry place. 
Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 
weeks. 

 

Manufacturer’s name and address  
Poon’s London 
Arch 18 Discovery Estate 
Spa Terminus 
St James’s Road 
London SE16 4RA 
 

 

 

  

Suitable for vegetarians N 

 

Suitable for vegans N 

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers N 



Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for celery allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers Y 

Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy 

sufferers 

N 

Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers N 

Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers N 

  

Free from alcohol If no, % and name Y 

Free from artificial colours if no, list 

numbers 

N: E150a, E150c, 

Free from artificial flavours, if no, list 

them 

N: E621 

 

Date of last 

Review 

 Version 

Number 

  

28.05.2025  2   

 

 

 

 


